Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 28

Impact on Consolidated Statements of Comprehensive Income

31-Dec-10 31-Mar-10

General and administration 463$   $   -

Amortization (8,612)   (325)

Exploration and evaluation 31,603   -

Foreign exchange (gain) / loss (123,852)   (20,572)

AOCI 118,627   27,774

Adjustment to deficit  $   (18,229)  $   (6,877)

Canadian GAAP accounts Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,362,994$   -$   2,362,994$

Prepaid expenses and sundry receivables 35,695   -   35,695

2,398,689   -   2,398,689

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets (b) 7,576,412   (7,576,412)   -

Property, plant and equipment (c) 215,045   (800)   214,245

Term deposit 513,362   -   513,362

Total assets 10,703,508$   (7,577,212)   3,126,296$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 505,641$   -   505,641$

505,641   -   505,641

Shareholder’s equity

Issued capital 30,120,388   -   30,120,388

Share-based payment reserve (a) 4,469,429   (2,100,814)   2,368,615

Accumulated other comprehensive income -   -   -

Retained earnings (a),(b),(c) (24,391,950)   (5,476,398)   (29,868,348)

Total equity 10,197,867   (7,577,212)   2,620,655

Total liabilities and equity 10,703,508$   (7,577,212)$   3,126,296$

Reconciliation of consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of January 1, 2010

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 29

Reconciliation of consolidated Statement of Financial Position as of March 31, 2010

Canadian GAAP accounts Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,869,309$   -$   6,869,309$

Prepaid expenses and sundry receivables 75,762   -   75,762

6,945,071   -   6,945,071

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets (b) 7,799,802   (7,799,802)   -

Property, plant and equipment (c) 203,038   (7,939)   195,099

Term deposit (c) 497,346   262   497,608

Total assets 15,445,257$   (7,807,479)$   7,637,778$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 451,045$   451,045$

451,045   -   451,045

Shareholder’s equity

Issued capital 33,634,472   33,634,472

Share-based payment reserve (a) 8,130,381   (2,100,814)   6,029,567

Accummulated other comprehensive income (c) -   (27,774)   (27,774)

Retained earnings (a), (b),(c) (27,010,480)   (5,439,052)   (32,449,532)

Total equity 14,754,373   (7,567,640)   7,186,733

Total liabilities and equity 15,205,418$   (7,567,640)$   7,637,778$

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 30

Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Expenses

   Management fees paid to directors 739,500$   -$   739,500$

   Salaries, wages and consulting fees 199,239   -   199,239

   Legal fees 79,843   -   79,843

   Audit fees 12,500   -   12,500

   General and administration 134,664   -   134,664

   Amortization (c) 12,007   (325)   11,682

   Share-based payment (a) 1,439,340   (239,839)   1,199,501

   Exploration and evaluation expenses (b) -   223,390   223,390

   Foreign exchange (gain) loss (c) 12,348   (20,572)   (8,224)

Loss from operations (2,629,441)   37,346   (2,592,095)

Finance income 10,911   10,911

Loss for period (2,618,530)   37,346   (2,581,184)

Exchange difference on translating foreign subsidiaries (c) -   (27,774)   (27,774)

Comprehensive loss (2,618,530)$   9,572$   (2,608,958)$

Loss per share

Basic (0.02)$   0.00$   (0.02)$

Diluted (0.02)$   0.00$   (0.02)$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding

Basic 120,297,684   120,297,684   120,297,684

Diluted 120,297,684   120,297,684   120,297,684

Reconciliation of consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Loss for the three months ended March 31, 2010

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 31

Canadian GAAP accounts Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 7,127,226$   -$   7,127,226$

Prepaid expenses and sundry receivables 194,669   -   194,669

7,321,895   -   7,321,895

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation assets (b) 13,126,561   (13,126,561)   -

Property, plant and equipment (c) 536,616   (19,029)   517,587

Term deposit 552,133   -   552,133

Total assets 21,537,205$   (13,145,590)$   8,391,615$

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,074,407$   -$   1,074,407$

Finance lease 75,972   -   75,972

Taxes payable 14,182   -   14,182

1,164,561   -   1,164,561

Long-term Liabilities

Finance lease 33,646   -   33,646

Deferred taxes 14,182   -   14,182

1,212,389   -   1,212,389

Shareholder’s equity

Issued capital 40,829,667   40,829,667

share-based payment reverses (a) 8,645,271   (2,243,661)   6,401,610

Accummulated other comprehensive income (c) -   (118,627)   (118,627)

Retained earnings (a),(b),(c) (29,150,122)   (10,783,302)   (39,933,424)

Total equity 20,324,816   (13,145,590)   7,179,226

Total liabilities and equity 21,537,205$   (13,145,590)$   8,391,615$

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of financial position as of December 31, 2010

Belo Sun Mining Corp.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
March 31, 2011 and 2010
(Expressed in Canadian dollars unless otherwise noted)

 32

Note

Canadian GAAP

Balances IFRS Adjustments IFRS Balance

Expenses

   Management fees paid to directors 484,928$   -$   484,928$

   Salaries, wages and consulting fees 1,107,271   -   1,107,271

   Legal fees 88,487   -   88,487

   Audit fees 72,874   -   72,874

   General and administration (c) 922,925   463   923,388

   Amortization (c) 65,933   (8,612)   57,321

   Share-bases payments 2,264,866   -   2,264,866

   Exploration and evaluation expenses  (b),(c) -   5,581,752   5,581,752

   Foreign exchange (gain) loss (c) (69,506)   (123,852)   (193,358)

Loss from operations (4,937,778)   (5,449,751)   (10,387,529)

Finance income 199,179   -   199,179

Gain on capital assets 15,882   -   15,882

Income tax expense (35,455)   -   (35,455)

Loss for period (4,758,172)   (5,449,751)   (10,207,923)

Exchange difference on translating foreign subsidiaries (c) -   (118,627)   (118,627)

Comprehensive loss (4,758,172)$   (5,568,378)$   (10,326,550)$

Loss per share

Basic (0.04)$   (0.04)$   (0.08)$

Diluted (0.04)$   (0.04)$   (0.08)$

Weighted average number of shares outstanding

Basic 134,449,381   134,449,381   134,449,381

Diluted 134,449,381   134,449,381   134,449,381

Reconciliation of consolidated statement of comprehensive loss for the twelve months ended December 31, 2010